



WEAR MASK

FOLLOW PHYSICALDISTANCING

## GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

IRRIGATION & FLOOD CONTROL DEPARTMENT L.M. BUND OFFICE COMPLEX, SHASTRI NAGAR DELHI-110031 Tel. 011-21210872, E-mail Id: aobranchifcd@gmail.com

F.4(1)/2012/Misc./Estt./CE(I&FC)/Vol.III/

Dated:

## ORDER

In continuation of this officer order dated 01.02.2018 vide which all the EEs were declared as Nodal Officer for proper maintenance and upkeep of I&FC Department properties including land, building, roads etc. located within his/ her jurisdiction.

The Competent Authority, is hereby, further authorized all the Nodal Officers (i.e. Executive Engineers of the department) to issue the Online Road Cutting Permission in respect of inspection roads pertaining to this department falling within their respective jurisdiction.

However, persmission is strictly within the parameters of the policy of the Government of NCT of Delhi on road cutting and other guidelines of the Government issued from time to time in this regard.

However, no extra remuneration will be paid to the Nodal Officers for the above said assignment.

This issues with the prior approval of Secretary (I&FC).

(BHUPINDER SINGH)
DEPUTY SECRETARY (I&FC)

Dated: 24-11-20

F.4(1)/2012/Misc./Estt./CE(I&FC)/Vol.III/ 3//0-37

Copy for information & necessary action:

- 1. Secretary to Secretary (I&FC)-cum-CEO (DJB), Varunalaya, Karol Bagh, Delhi
- 2. PA to CE(I&FC), Zone-I & II, Irrigation and Flood Control Department, GNCTD,
- 3. DCA-cum-FA, Irrigation and Flood Control Department, GNCTD
- 4. All SEs/ EEs, Irrigation and Flood Control Department, GNCTD
- Nodal Officer (IT), with the request to upload this order on the official website of I&FC Department
- 6. Guard file

"DO GAZ KI DOORI – BAHUT JAROORI"
"KEEP DISTANCE STAY SAFE"